

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11439/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2009 in WP No.3031/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VISHNUDEONAGAR CO-OP.HOUSING SOC.TR. CHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMPRICHINCHWAD NEW TOWN DEV.AUTH.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20774 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20775 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Shuhel Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rafique Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Garima Khan, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Sarvpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shankar chillarge, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit P. Avhad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag these special leave petitions with Special Leave
Petition (Civil) No. 19496 of 2009.

Pending applications, if any, will be considered
along with the special leave petitions at the time of final
disposal.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master