

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9147 OF 2012

GREEN HILLS COOPERATIVE HOUSING
SOCIETY (LTD.)

... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD NEW TOWN DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A.NOS.9129 & 9176-9177 OF 2012

O R D E R

C.A.Nos.9147 & 9176-9177 of 2012 :

1. In view of the order dated 11.09.2017, passed in Civil Appeal No.9128/2012 (Kanchanjunga Sahakari Griha Rachna Sanstha Ltd. Through its Secretary Vs. Pimpri Chinchwad New Town Development Authority & Ors.), the applications for dismissal of appeals are allowed and the civil appeals are dismissed.
2. Pending applications stand disposed of.

..2/-

C.A.No.9129/2012 :

Learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant prays for withdrawal of the instant appeal. The civil is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

New Delhi;
13th November, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9147/2012

GREEN HILLS COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY (LTD.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD NEW TOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for appropriate directions, dismissal of appeal and
exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

C.A.No.9129/2012 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for appropriate orders/directions, dismissal of
appeal and exemption from filing O.T.)

C.A.Nos.9176-9177/2012 (IX)

(With appln.(s) for dismissal of appeals)

Date : 13-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)
Ca 9147 & 9176-77Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.
Ms. Gwen Karthika,Adv.
For Ms. Abha R. Sharma,AOR

CA 9129

Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Suhel Khan,Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,AOR
Ms. Astha Deep,Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishore Shah,Adv.Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.
For M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Co.,AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

..2/-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.Nos.9147 & 9176-9177 of 2012 :

The applications for dismissal of appeals are allowed and the civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

C.A.No.9129/2012 :

The civil is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Signed order is placed on the file)